Amounts receivable from the Government of the State of Minas Gerais�IGP-M (AFAC)
(Note 11) 248,100 235,018
Receivable for residual value � Transmission � IPCA (Note 14) 1,822,294 1,928,038
Assets remunerated by tariff � Transmission � IPCA (note 14) 463,686 496,121
Concession Grant Fee � IPCA (Note 14) 2,371,831 2,337,135

5,189,399 5,214,758
Liabilities
Loans, financings and debentures � IPCA (Note 20) (3,627,582) (3,800,889)
Debt agreed with pension fund (Forluz) � IPCA (686,191) (720,498)
Forluz deficit of pension plan (380,311) (283,291)

(4,694,084) (4,804,678)

Net assets 495,315 410,080

(*) Part of the Concession financial assets related to the Regulatory Remuneration Base approved by Aneel after the
third tariff review cycle.

Sensitivity analysis

In relation to the most significant risk of decrease in inflation, the Company and its subsidiaries estimate that, in a
probable scenario, on June 30, 2019 the IPCA inflation index will be 3.40%. The Company and its subsidiaries have
made a sensitivity analysis of the effects on its net income arising from decreases in inflation of 25% and 50% in
relation to the �probable� scenario, naming these the �possible� and �remote� scenarios, respectively.

Risk: Decrease in inflation (Restated) June 30,
2018 June 30, 2019

Book value �Probable�
scenario

IPCA 3.40%

�Possible�
scenario (-25%)
IPCA 2.55%

�Remote�
scenario (-50%)
IPCA 1.70%

Edgar Filing: ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS - Form 6-K

191

IGP-M 2.84% Selic 2.13% IGP-M
1.42%

Assets
Concession financial assets related to Distribution
infrastructure � IPCA (*) 114,225 118,109 117,138 116,167
Amounts receivable from the Government of the
State of Minas Gerais�IGP-M (TARD) (Note 28) 169,263 174,070 172,868 171,667
Amounts receivable from the Government of the
State of Minas Gerais�IGP-M (AFAC) (Note 11) 248,100 255,146 253,385 251,623
Receivable for residual value � Transmission � IPCA
(Note 14) 1,822,294 1,884,252 1,868,762 1,853,273
Assets remunerated by tariff � Transmission � IPCA
(note 14) 463,686 479,451 475,510 471,569
Concession financial assets related to Distribution
infrastructure � IPCA (*)(Note 14) 2,371,831 2,452,473 2,432,313 2,412,152

5,189,399 5,363,501 5,319,976 5,276,451
Liabilities
Loans, financings and debentures � IPCA (3,627,582) (3,750,920) (3,720,085) (3,689,251)
Debt agreed with pension fund (Forluz) � IPCA (686,191) (709,521) (703,689) (697,856)
Forluz deficit of pension plan (380,311) (393,242) (390,009) (386,776)

(4,694,084) (4,853,683) (4,813,783) (4,773,883)

Net assets 495,315 509,818 506,193 502,568

Net effect of variation in IPCA and IGP-M indices 14,503 10,878 7,253

(*) Portion of the Concession financial assets relating to the Regulatory Remuneration Base of Assets ratified by
Aneel after the third tariff review cycle.

100

Edgar Filing: ENERGY CO OF MINAS GERAIS - Form 6-K

192

Liquidity risk

Cemig has sufficient cash flow to cover the cash needs related to its operating activities.

The Company manages liquidity risk with a group of methods, procedures and instruments that are coherent with the
complexity of the business, and applied in permanent control of the financial processes, to guarantee appropriate risk
management.

Cemig manages liquidity risk by permanently monitoring its cash flow in a conservative, budget-oriented manner.